
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTMAINTENANCE PROGRAMME
(KMSCL UNDER

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION
SERVICE PROVIDER CYRX No. :
Tender No.WO-37/2021-2022/698

219792
HEALTHCARE PVT LTD

ISo 13485:2012 & Iso 9001-2008CERTIFIED COMPANY|AERB Approved Service Agency|

Service Report
Ph:98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix.com

30/64 1B, Petta Junction,Poonithura, Kochi-682 036, Kerala|Email :bemp.kl@cyrix.in

aluk Hospital,

Call Registration Date: 06-2024
Health Facility Caller ID:

Address North araner Date of Visit

0721SGO
Exoakuang (o£y

Asset No. :

EQPT Name :.. AnesthasaMauhine
Ph 07907160JQT

Manufacture GE Lhton odel: espire

S. NoAMX OBMKIbept. PPVNLT.
Service Classification :Breakdown Call PMS Calibration Cust.Training

Problem ldentified : Anssihesia Machine ot.orkng

Action Taken ..Chckecd.he..ahung.and..ouna.that
SMAS. Coptyol..boax, a..dtiu.Rougixes thae

he.Spase. serviCe.Scpei

Completed Date :De..24 Time :...2D.P.M Spare Required

SpareReplaced Requested

Description Qty. Part Number PR Number

1. SMPS
2. ontl Bvod
3

Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time

Jibin horas Geoge os-C6-1R 6otM4.00PM

Customer Remark

Service Engineer Name::Jibin hornak
Signature

Date : 0S-06-day
Contact Number : 904795&OS

Completed Pending

HOSP/
Cy�tomer Name
Signature:

SUPERINTENDENTDate :

Cóntact Numbers'ÚK HEAD QUARTERSHOSPTAL

Designation:

Hospital seal';

NORTJDAD AID



REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT

MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

RecommendationsforBeyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA

SI.
Particulars Details

No

1 Name of District Ernakulam

2 Name of Hospital TALUK HOSPITAL,NORTH PARAVUR

3

Equipment: ANESTHASIA MACHINE

Name of Equipment with Make, Model Make: GE DATEX OHMEDA
and SerialNumber Model: AESPIRE 7100

Sr.no:AMX11080081WA

4 Equipment ID & Barcode 114947 & 0721560

5 Date of purchase /Year of manufacture

/Installation Date
25-05-2011

6

7

8

10

Warranty details (Yes/No)

*AMC/CAMC Period agreed at the time

of purchase

Date of breakdown(Date of registration of

complaintthrough email/ Toll free)

Actiontaken

Present status of the equipment (Fully

damaged / partially damaged)

No warranty

No AMC/CAMC

04-06-2024 (Toll Free)

Checked the machine and found that

control board and SMPSare defective.

Requires these spares forchecking and
furtherworking condition of the

equipment. Enquired the spare.

Fully damaged

11 Recommendations for repair

(required servicedetails)
Not recommending for repair.



12 Cost of spares (specify parts and cost) NA

13 Asset Value Rs.8,63,763

Percentage value of the cost of spares
14

with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset

Value

Abstract of Service Report provided by
15 the OEM/ Authorized Service Providerl

CYRIX (Attachedor Not)

16 Reasons for recommending the

equipment as BER

NA

Cyrix servicereport attached and OEM
EOL attached

Checked the machine and found that

control board and SMPSare defective.

Requires these spares forchecking and
further working condition of the

equipment. Enquired the spare and
received the EOL of the equipment. This
equipment was installed on 25-05-2011

and the machine outlived 13+ years.As
both the criteria meets as per tender
clause 5.3.14.2. So recommending the
equipment forcondemnation.

17 Name & Signature of CYRIXAuthority JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE

*Not mandatory #Based onthe period of life and value asper the BER quidelines

*AttachPhotograph

Remarks and Recommendations of JuniorConsultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Equymenl i Suppli vcl cn 2o1:cnd meed to

Signature
amErnakuln
PHEn

(N/

ofJO BM (NHM)

Superintendent / MedicalOfficer (i/c)

SUPERINTENDENT

tALUK HEAD QUARTERS HOSPITAL

NORTH PAP AVUD

pioor

gd-6835

Signature bfseal Date



wipro))?6)
Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

SERVICE REPORT
No.

(IŠO 13485:2016 Certified service Organization) 723992Regd. Off: No.4, KodugodiIndustrial Area, Bangolore -560067, Kornatoko, Ihafd

Sustem L.D

CIN No.; U33111KA1990TCO16063

Seriol No. AMX||g|o| 0swS34|Name& Address
FileNo.o epi Call Received Dte o24

THQ HospTnL NpAravoofl
Eqpt Description: Acspinc 7loo

On Visit Eqp. Status rully Down Portiolly Down DRunning

Entitlement - Install Warronty] ContractJ Billable others [

Service Type -Corrective Repair MOHBsO FMIO others O
Phone No.: 96 As(69S Role / Cust.e-mait Shyna K

Problem Description

(FE/OLE Symptom):CUSTOME2 REP02TED PeOBENy ws

NA

Action Token CHECKEO
(Diagnosis& Trouble shooting PQoGLEN (ONTRoL nopvLE" o ESOWC TIHE 1ss vE ND

SERVLE FeuND ThoT

THE PART LS EOLTNp p6 uFC'DUE TO THC EOL (ovLor nescwe THE Is5VE $TIL ciMVE Hnvih

Testing Done & Calibration THE issUe 4 CovLo'T svG THE ssve pVe Te THC EtL tp PruoveT
INome of test and test resultl:

TEST CovLolr poe pvE TO THE

VisualCondition (Site /Equipment)
(if anyobservation ot site copture the some):

ACHINE PARTILy Down pue To THe pEFRTIVNESS DF

CONTROL MODvLE

Test EquiprnentAsset No/SI. No.*: Calibration Due Date: ESD Band MAt09-L1Mn) Pass/Foil

•if muple loctsvsed pleoze use on Anneue Sheet S80044sqws

Dote
Time Start Time End Time Equipment FE Comments if anyl

Trocker Status (Potient Impoctl

JLbour Is So4le6/24oove13' 45
4|De/24

Kabour I700
rrovel |6*00

ovel

JLobour
JTravel

JLobour
JTravcl

Equipment Running Time:
Port No. Description Quantily

Stin;wWhat's new wlth GE:

Atormer.Cainryes
NA

SUPbRINTENDENT

(SALUK
HEAP

SARTERS
HOSPITAB

DoGCelpaesofactorily Kos -JNo,
N
RTHPAIfoR

WIPRO GE HEALJHCARE PUT.LTD.

So3093093

Custorncr's Signature ,AnALley
Seol Nome Engincer Name: Signa(u Date

24X7GE Call Centerfor uour service need:Toll Free No.:1500 10 Tr5071800 4257255 / 18004258025 /1800 4197750
www.gehealthcare.com/inen SMS INCOMING No.:92230 10101 E-mail:gehealthcareservicesGge.com

CUSTOMER COPYDOC737562 Reva



M
Purchase Order -KL 2425 100774 -Wipro GE HealthcarePvt Ltd -Ernakulam - 0721560 THQHNORTH PARAV0OR
12 messages

Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com Fri,Jun 14, 2024 at 4:56 PM
To:BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non GE)<mailobechealthcarecom», prabin becogmail.com, serviceaobechealthcare.com
Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
campurchase@eyrix in,FathimaService Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmal com>,Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal

Yunuze <zm1 klbemp@cyrix.ins,Abijith A cabijthacyrix@gmail. com>, JIBIN THOMAS GÉORGE j1bintcyrx@gmailcom>, Logistics Cyrix

<logisticscyrix@gmail com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix in>, Kerala GRN<keralagrn@cyrix in>, Phileya <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached PurchaseOrder and do the needful.Kindly send a confirmation mailwith details of

material delivery (Docketdetails) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For reference) with Seal
and Signature.

EDDAS PERPAYMENT TERM:19/06/24
For Queries and Clarifications

1 Technical

2 Accounts

3 Logistics

4 POClarification

5 Delivery Address

@ Cyrix Accounts

Payment Term: 100% ADV

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha TL
Sr. Purchase Executive

PH:- 9947719111

purchasecyriy2@gmail.com

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

bleseencyrix@gmail.com /

afsalcyrix@gmail.com(bempserv
icekl@gmail.com
acc.payable@cyrix. in

logisticscyrix@gmail.com

smijacyrix@gmail.com / purchasemgr@cyrix.in

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd -Godown

Chithrappuzha Ponjassery Road, Irumpanam

Door No 13353a,Sy No. 254/7-3

PinCode-682309-,Kerala, India

surenG
TALUK HEAD

QUARTERS
HOSPTAL

NORTH PAPAVUD

[HQ

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd|30/641 B|Pettah Jn|Poonithura|Cochin -38 |Kerala |India

KERALA || KARNATAKA ||TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com> Sat, Jun 15, 2024at 12:13 PM
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Cc:BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>, prabin.bec@gmail.com,service@bechealthcare.com,Cyrix Purchase
Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>,Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>,



raia Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix(@gmail.com>,

Atsal Yunuze

zml.klbemp@cyrix.in>,JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcvrix(@amail.com>,
Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmall.com>,

Cyrix Logistics

<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN<keralagrn@cyrix. in>, Phileya <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Kindly process the payment
[Quoted text hidden)

Thanks & Regards,

Abijith A

Divisional Incharge
Mob-7593847141

abijithacyrix@gmail.com
[Quoted text hidden)

Phileya Koruth <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 19, 2024at 10:52AM
To: Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: AnjithaTL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>,BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com,
service@bechealthcare.com, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,Assistant

Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>,Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze

<zm1.klbemp@cyrixin>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE<jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics

<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix. in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix(@gmail.com>

DearTincy,
Kindly share the UTR Details.

Thanks & Regards
PHILEYA KORUTH
PH: 8848002238

Purchase Department

[Quoted text hidden

Phileya Koruth <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 19,2024at 11:01 AM
To: Abijith A <abijithacyrix(@gmail.com>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE<jibintcyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>,BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com,
service@bechealthcare.com,Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,AssistantManager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>,FathimaService Coordinator <bempservicekl2 @gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze
<zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix. in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>,
Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

As per conversation with the vendor, he need Serial Number of the machine.
Kindly do the needful.

Thanks & Regards
PHILEYA KORUTH
PH:8848002238

Purchase Department

[Quoted text hidden]

Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>
Wed, Jun 19,2024 at 2:01 PMTo: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE

<jibintcyrix@gmail.com>
Cc:Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>,BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com,service@bechealthcare.com, Cyrix Purchase Mgr.<purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,AssistantManager Purchase <ampurchase(@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze<zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>,Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>,Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Jibin,

Please share the serial number.
[Quoted text hidden]

JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE
<jibintcyrix@gmail.com>

To: Abijith A
<abijithacyrix@gmail.com>

Wed,Jun 19, 2024 at 2:39 PM



e AnjatpurenasecyrIx2@gmail.com>,BEC Healthcare (GE India Non.cE) <mailabechealthcare.com>, prabin.becogeictanervice@bechealthcare.com,Cyrix Purchase Mgr.
<purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,

Assistant
Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2 @gmail.con>,Arsalzm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>,Logistics Cyrix

<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix .in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>,
Dyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>

Logistics <logistics@cyrix.i

SNO:AMX11080081WA
[Quoted text hidden)

yrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>
To:service@bechealthcare.com

Wed, Jun 19,2024 at 5:38 PM

C: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE<jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Abith A <abithacvrix@gmail, com>, Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, BE

ealthcare (GEIndia, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com, Cyrix PurchaseMgr.<purchasemgr@cyrix.in>,Project
vanagerKLBEMP<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator

bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>,Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics

logistics@cyrix. in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn @cyrix.in>

DearSir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs. 19661/- as advanceagainst PO100774 after deducting TDS
Rs.339/

Wipro GE
HealthcarePvt

Ltd

19,661.00|AXISPO0510021452|PAID |18-JUN-24

[Quoted text hidden

Thanks&Regards,

Tincy T Jose

Accounts Department.

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
Office: 30/641 B, First Floor, PettaJunction,Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682038

Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com
Mob:7593847123

service@bechealthcare.com> Thu,Jun 20, 2024at 10:13 AM
o: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE<jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, AbijithA <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>

c: Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmal.com>, BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com,
yrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,Assistant Manager Purchase

ampurchase@cyrix.in>,Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyriz

logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics @cyrix. in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Payments
paymentcyrix(@gmail.com>

FYI

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden)

Sir,

Please find the attached casual service estimate.

Regards,

REMYA



Corporate Executive -Service Sales

BEC Healthcare India Pvt. Ltd.

PH:- 0484-2887200

From: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibinteyrix(@gmail.com>
Sent: 12 June 2024 04:35 PM
To: service@bechealthcare. com
Subject: Re: One Time Service Request-TH NORTH PARAVUR- Anesthesia Machine-0721560-114947

SNO:AMX11080081WA

OnWed, Jun 12, 2024, 12:56 PM
<service(@bechealthcare.com> wrote:

Sir,

Kindly sharethe serial number for estimate preparing.

Regards,

REMYA

Corporate Executive -Service Sales

BEC Healthcare India Pvt. Ltd.

PH:- 0484-2887200

From: JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE
<jibintcyrix(@gmail.com>

Sent: 12 June 2024 08:53 AM
To: mail@bechealthcare,com;prabin.bec@ymail.com;

service@bechealthcare.comCc:Anjitha TL
<purchasecyrix2(@gmail.com>; Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Abijith A

<abijithacyrix(@gmail.com>
Subject: One Time Service Request - TH NORTH PARAVUR- Anesthesia Machine -0721560-114947

Dear Sir,

Herewith Iam requesting you to provide the estimation for one Time Service for the following equipment.



Name of the Equipment: Anesthesia Work Station

Name of the Institution: Taluk Hospital North Paravur

Make: GE DATEX OHMEDA

MODEL: AESPIRE 7100

Nature of Complaint: Control Monitoring Board Error- Service calibration failed

Barcode No:0721560

Log Date 04/06/2024

Ticket |D:114947

Please feel free to contact ne for any further information.

Thanks & Regards,

Jibin Thomas George

DI-KLBEMMP ERNAKULAM

MOB:9047958051

Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>
Thu, Jun 20, 2024at 10:17 AM

To: service@bechealthcare.com <service@bechealthcare.com-, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE<jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A
<abijithacyrix(@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjtha TL <purchasecyrix2 @gmail.com>,BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com
<prabin.bec@gmail.com>,Project ManagerKLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix. in,
Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze<zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>,Logistics Cyrix

<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics @cyrix in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Payments
<paymentcyrix@gmail.com>

Thanks forthe swift response.

Thanks & Regards,

Rajesh.S

Purchase Manager

CYRIX
HEALTH CAREPVTLTO

"Genius in Healthcare"

Corporate Office:

Cyrix Healthcare Private Limited

30/641B, Near SBI Bank Petta, Poonithura

Kochi, Kerala-682038

Operations at ;- Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Karnataka,

Uttar Pradesh, UAE and Kuwait

PH-+91-8078454525

Mail- purchasemgr@cyrix.in

From: service@bechealthcare.com <service@bechealthcare.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 20,2024 10:14 AM
To: 'JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE'

<jibintcyrix(@gmail.corn>; 'Abijith A'<abijithacyrix@gmail.com>
Cc:'Anjitha T �' <purchasecyrix2(@gmail.com>;'BEC Healthcare (GEIndia,Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>;prabin.becogmail.com <prabin.bec@gmail.com>; Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager



KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>;
Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>;

'Fathima Service Coordinator

<bempservicekl2@gmail.com>;
Afsal Yunuze <zmn1.klbemp@cyrix. in>;'Logistics Cyrix' <logisticscyrix(@gmail.corm>,

Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix. in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; 'Cyrix Payments' <paymentcyrix(@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: Purchase Order -KL 2425100774 - Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt Ltd - Ernakulam -0721560THQH NORTH

PARAVOOR

(Quoted text hidden)

Abijith A <abijithacyrix(@gmail.com>
Wed, Jun 26, 2024 at 10:12AM

To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Cc: BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com,
service(@bechealthcare.com, Cyrix Purchase

Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>,

Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2 @gmail.com>,Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix(@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze

<zm1.klbemp@cyrix. in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics

<logistics@cyrix. in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Phileya <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Phileya,

Kindly update the status.

OnFri, Jun 14,2024 at 4:56 PM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2 @gmail.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden)

Thanks & Regards,

Abijith A
Divisional Manager |South Zone
Mobile: 7593847141

abijithacyrix(@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]

JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE<jibintcyrix(@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 28,2024 at 2:51 PM
To: abijithacyrix@gmail.com

Cc: purchasecyrix2@gmail.com,mail@bechealthcare.com,prabin.bec@gmail.com,service@bechealthcare.com,purchasemgr@cyrix.in,

pm.bempkl@cyrix.in,ampurchase@cyrix.in, bempservicekl2@gmail.com,paymentcyrix@gmail.com, zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in,
logisticscyrix@gmail.com, logistics @cyrix.in, keralagrn@cyrix. in, purchasecyrix5@gmail.com

Dear Prabin,

Please update the status and share the report.

Regards,

Jibin Thomas George
DI-KLBEMMP ERNAKULAM
CYRIX HEALTHCARE

MOB:9047958051

[Quoted text hidden]

Phileya Koruth <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>
Fri,Jun 28, 2024 at 2:54 PM

To: Abijith A <abijithacyrix(@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>,BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>, prabin.bec@gmail.com,
service@bechealthcare.com, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,AssistantManager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2 @gmail.com>,Cyrix Payments<paymentcyrix (@gmail.com>,Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <jibintcyrix(@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix. in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>

Dear Sir,

The Service is done,they willprovide the reports soon.

Thanks & Regards
PHILEYA KORUTH
PH:8848002238
Purchase Department

(Quoted text hidden)



ivoce
VoucherNo

STOCK REGISTER
ogles

Recervsdrom
Cost

faiance

slz Aya
GTSk

Lca333014 dadid ulus9

sURERINfENDENT

VUR

TA�UK HEADQUARTERS HOSPTAL
NORTH PAPAVUD



Aepaire

Datex-Ohmeda

7100

PAVUR SUPERINTENDENT

rALUK HEAD
QUARTERS HOSPITAL

TH PAPAVUD



REF

AESPIRE CONFIG

SN

1009-9000-000

AMX11080081
WA

Datex-Ohmeda,
Inc.

30300hmeda
Drive,PO Box 7550

Madison
WI53707-7550

USA

Madein China

FARA

THQ
SUPERINIENDENT

UKHEADQUARTERS
HOSPITAL

NORTH
PAPAVU


